

Pace Analytical Services, LLC 528 N. 9th Street Salina, KS 67401 (785)827-1273

January 26, 2022

Jason Alt City of Herington 17 N. Broadway PO Box 31 Herington, KS 67449

RE: Project: Quarterly Pace Project No.: 60390585

Dear Jason Alt:

Enclosed are the analytical results for sample(s) received by the laboratory on January 13, 2022. The results relate only to the samples included in this report. Results reported herein conform to the applicable TNI/NELAC Standards and the laboratory's Quality Manual, where applicable, unless otherwise noted in the body of the report.

The test results provided in this final report were generated by each of the following laboratories within the Pace Network: • Pace Analytical Services - Ormond Beach

If you have any questions concerning this report, please feel free to contact me.

Sincerely,

Poto M. Craddock

Petra Craddock petra.craddock@pacelabs.com (785)827-1273 PM Lab Management

Enclosures

cc: Megan Lawrenz, City of Herington Kathy Matkins, City of Herington





Pace Analytical Services, LLC 528 N. 9th Street Salina, KS 67401 (785)827-1273

CERTIFICATIONS

Project:	Quarterly
Pace Project No.:	60390585

Pace Analytical Services Ormond Beach

8 East Tower Circle, Ormond Beach, FL 32174 Alaska DEC- CS/UST/LUST Alabama Certification #: 41320 Colorado Certification: FL NELAC Reciprocity Connecticut Certification #: PH-0216 Delaware Certification: FL NELAC Reciprocity Florida Certification #: E83079 Georgia Certification #: 955 Guam Certification: FL NELAC Reciprocity Hawaii Certification: FL NELAC Reciprocity Illinois Certification #: 200068 Indiana Certification: FL NELAC Reciprocity Kansas Certification #: E-10383 Kentucky Certification #: 90050 Louisiana Certification #: FL NELAC Reciprocity Louisiana Environmental Certificate #: 05007 Maine Certification #: FL01264 Maryland Certification: #346 Michigan Certification #: 9911 Mississippi Certification: FL NELAC Reciprocity Missouri Certification #: 236

Montana Certification #: Cert 0074 Nebraska Certification: NE-OS-28-14 New Hampshire Certification #: 2958 New Jersey Certification #: FL022 New York Certification #: 11608 North Carolina Environmental Certificate #: 667 North Carolina Certification #: 12710 North Dakota Certification #: R-216 Ohio DEP 87780 Oklahoma Certification #: D9947 Pennsylvania Certification #: 68-00547 Puerto Rico Certification #: FL01264 South Carolina Certification: #96042001 Tennessee Certification #: TN02974 Texas Certification: FL NELAC Reciprocity US Virgin Islands Certification: FL NELAC Reciprocity Virginia Environmental Certification #: 460165 West Virginia Certification #: 9962C Wisconsin Certification #: 399079670 Wyoming (EPA Region 8): FL NELAC Reciprocity



SAMPLE SUMMARY

Project:QuarterlyPace Project No.:60390585

Lab ID	Sample ID	Matrix	Date Collected	Date Received	
60390585001	2576 Q Ave	Drinking Water	01/12/22 14:30	01/13/22 12:04	
60390585002	2576 Q Ave	Drinking Water	01/12/22 14:35	01/13/22 12:04	



SAMPLE ANALYTE COUNT

Project: Quarterly Pace Project No.: 60390585

Lab ID	Sample ID	Method	Analysts	Analytes Reported	Laboratory
60390585001	2576 Q Ave	EPA 524.2	JLR	8	PASI-O
60390585002	2576 Q Ave	EPA 552.3	LJM	7	PASI-O

PASI-O = Pace Analytical Services - Ormond Beach



ANALYTICAL RESULTS

Project: Quarterly

Pace Project No.: 60390585

Sample: 2576 Q Ave	Lab ID: 603	Lab ID: 60390585001		2 14:30	Received: 01	/13/22 12:04	Matrix: Drinking	rix: Drinking Water			
Parameters	Results	Units	Report Limit	DF	Prepared	Analyzed	CAS No.	Qual			
524.2 THM	Analytical Method: EPA 524.2										
	Pace Analytica	I Services -	Ormond Beach								
Bromodichloromethane	15.1	ug/L	1.0	1		01/19/22 00:16	75-27-4				
Bromoform	5.1	ug/L	1.0	1		01/19/22 00:16	75-25-2				
Chloroform	5.5	ug/L	1.0	1		01/19/22 00:16	67-66-3				
Dibromochloromethane	15.3	ug/L	1.0	1		01/19/22 00:16	124-48-1				
Total Trihalomethanes (Calc.)	41.1	ug/L	1.0	1		01/19/22 00:16					
Surrogates											
4-Bromofluorobenzene (S)	87	%	70-130	1		01/19/22 00:16	460-00-4				
Toluene-d8 (S)	101	%	70-130	1		01/19/22 00:16	2037-26-5				
1,2-Dichlorobenzene-d4 (S)	102	%	70-130	1		01/19/22 00:16	2199-69-1				
Sample: 2576 Q Ave	Lab ID: 603	90585002	Collected: 01/12/2	2 14:35	Received: 01	/13/22 12:04	Matrix: Drinking	Water			
Parameters	Results	Units	Report Limit	DF	Prepared	Analyzed	CAS No.	Qual			
552.3 Haloacetic Acids	Analytical Meth	nod: EPA 5	52.3 Preparation Met	hod: EP	A 552.3						
	Pace Analytica	I Services -	Ormond Beach								
Dibromoacetic Acid	6.9	ug/L	1.0	1	01/22/22 00:48	01/25/22 15:35	631-64-1				
Dichloroacetic Acid	5.2	ug/L	1.0	1	01/22/22 00:48	01/25/22 15:35	79-43-6				
Haloacetic Acids (Total)	16.7	ug/L	1.0	1	01/22/22 00:48	01/25/22 15:35					
Monobromoacetic Acid	1.4	ug/L	1.0	1	01/22/22 00:48	01/25/22 15:35	79-08-3				
Monochloroacetic Acid	ND	ug/L	1.0	1	01/22/22 00:48	01/25/22 15:35	79-11-8				
Trichloroacetic Acid	3.3	ug/L	1.0	1	01/22/22 00:48	01/25/22 15:35	76-03-9				
Surrogates		-									
2,3-Dibromopropanoic Acid (S)	85	%	70-130	1	01/22/22 00:48	01/25/22 15:35	600-05-5				



QUALITY CONTROL DATA

Project: Quarterl	у									
Pace Project No.: 6039058	35									
QC Batch: 793157	7	Analysi	is Method:	EF	PA 524.2					
QC Batch Method: EPA 52	24.2	Analysi	is Descripti	on: 52	4.2 THM	1 MSV				
		Labora	torv:	Pa	ace Analy	/tical Ser	vices - Orm	ond Beach	1	
Associated Lab Samples:	60390585001		,			,				
METHOD BLANK: 4355161		N	latrix: Wate	ər						
Associated Lab Samples:	60390585001									
		Blank	Re	portina						
Parameter	Units	Result	t	Limit	Ana	lyzed	Qualif	iers		
Bromodichloromethane	ua/L		 ND	1.0	01/18/2	22 23:28				
Bromoform	ua/L		ND	1.0	01/18/2	22 23:28				
Chloroform	ug/L		ND	1.0	01/18/2	22 23:28				
Dibromochloromethane	ug/L		ND	1.0	01/18/2	22 23:28				
Total Trihalomethanes (Calc.)	ug/L		ND	1.0	01/18/2	22 23:28				
1,2-Dichlorobenzene-d4 (S)	%		101	70-130	01/18/2	22 23:28				
4-Bromofluorobenzene (S)	%		88	70-130	01/18/2	22 23:28				
Toluene-d8 (S)	%		97	70-130	01/18/2	22 23:28				
LABORATORY CONTROL SA	AMPLE & LCSD: 4355162		43	355163						
		Spike	LCS	LCSD	LCS	LCSD	% Rec		Max	
Parameter	Units	Conc.	Result	Result	% Rec	% Rec	Limits	RPD	RPD	Qualifiers
Bromodichloromethane	ug/L	20	18.0	18.1	90	91	70-130	1	20	
Bromoform	ug/L	20	16.9	15.6	84	78	70-130	8	20	
Chloroform	ug/L	20	15.5	15.3	78	77	70-130	1	20	
Dibromochloromethane	ug/L	20	17.9	17.4	89	87	70-130	3	20	
Total Trihalomethanes (Calc.)	ug/L	80	68.2	66.5	85	83	70-130	3	20	
1,2-Dichlorobenzene-d4 (S)	%				100	102	70-130			
4-Bromofluorobenzene (S)	%				91	87	70-130			
Toluene-d8 (S)	%				95	101	70-130			

Results presented on this page are in the units indicated by the "Units" column except where an alternate unit is presented to the right of the result.

REPORT OF LABORATORY ANALYSIS

This report shall not be reproduced, except in full, without the written consent of Pace Analytical Services, LLC.



QUALITY CONTROL DATA

Project: Quarterly Pace Project No.: 60390585

ace	FIUJECTINU	0029020

QC Batch:	794302	Analysis Method:	EPA 552.3
QC Batch Method:	EPA 552.3	Analysis Description:	5523 Haloacetic Acids
		Laboratory:	Pace Analytical Services - Ormond Beach
Associated Lab Samp	bles: 60390585002		

Matrix: Water

METHOD BLANK: 4361510

Associated Lab Samples: 60390585002

		Blank	Reporting		
Parameter	Units	Result	Limit	Analyzed	Qualifiers
Dibromoacetic Acid	ug/L	ND	1.0	01/25/22 06:46	
Dichloroacetic Acid	ug/L	ND	1.0	01/25/22 06:46	
Haloacetic Acids (Total)	ug/L	ND	1.0	01/25/22 06:46	
Monobromoacetic Acid	ug/L	ND	1.0	01/25/22 06:46	
Monochloroacetic Acid	ug/L	ND	1.0	01/25/22 06:46	
Trichloroacetic Acid	ug/L	ND	1.0	01/25/22 06:46	
2,3-Dibromopropanoic Acid (S)	%	104	70-130	01/25/22 06:46	

LABORATORY CONTROL SAMPLE: 4361511

_		Spike	LCS	LCS	% Rec	
Parameter	Units	Conc.	Result	% Rec	Limits	Qualifiers
Dibromoacetic Acid	ug/L	10	9.8	98	70-130	
Dichloroacetic Acid	ug/L	10	10	100	70-130	
Haloacetic Acids (Total)	ug/L	50	49.6	99	70-130	
Monobromoacetic Acid	ug/L	10	9.9	99	70-130	
Monochloroacetic Acid	ug/L	10	10.1	101	70-130	
Trichloroacetic Acid	ug/L	10	9.8	98	70-130	
2,3-Dibromopropanoic Acid (S)	%			105	70-130	

MATRIX SPIKE & MATRIX SPIKE DUPLICATE: 4361512					4361513							
			MS	MSD								
	3	35690705001	Spike	Spike	MS	MSD	MS	MSD	% Rec		Max	
Parameter	Units	Result	Conc.	Conc.	Result	Result	% Rec	% Rec	Limits	RPD	RPD	Qual
Dibromoacetic Acid	ug/L	0.99J	10	10	10.6	10.4	96	94	70-130	1	30	
Dichloroacetic Acid	ug/L	16.3	10	10	26.9	26.5	106	102	70-130	1	30	
Haloacetic Acids (Total)	ug/L	35.2	50	50	85.7	84.0	101	98	70-130	2	30	
Monobromoacetic Acid	ug/L	0.33J	10	10	10.3	10.2	100	99	70-130	2	30	
Monochloroacetic Acid	ug/L	1.1	10	10	10.6	10.6	95	95	70-130	0	30	
Trichloroacetic Acid	ug/L	16.5	10	10	27.3	26.3	108	98	70-130	4	30	
2,3-Dibromopropanoic Acid (S)	%						107	105	70-130		30	

Results presented on this page are in the units indicated by the "Units" column except where an alternate unit is presented to the right of the result.

REPORT OF LABORATORY ANALYSIS

This report shall not be reproduced, except in full, without the written consent of Pace Analytical Services, LLC.



QUALIFIERS

Project:	Quarterly
Pace Project No.:	60390585

DEFINITIONS

DF - Dilution Factor, if reported, represents the factor applied to the reported data due to dilution of the sample aliquot.

ND - Not Detected at or above adjusted reporting limit.

TNTC - Too Numerous To Count

J - Estimated concentration above the adjusted method detection limit and below the adjusted reporting limit.

MDL - Adjusted Method Detection Limit.

PQL - Practical Quantitation Limit.

RL - Reporting Limit - The lowest concentration value that meets project requirements for quantitative data with known precision and bias for a specific analyte in a specific matrix.

S - Surrogate

1,2-Diphenylhydrazine decomposes to and cannot be separated from Azobenzene using Method 8270. The result for each analyte is a combined concentration.

Consistent with EPA guidelines, unrounded data are displayed and have been used to calculate % recovery and RPD values.

LCS(D) - Laboratory Control Sample (Duplicate)

MS(D) - Matrix Spike (Duplicate)

DUP - Sample Duplicate

RPD - Relative Percent Difference

NC - Not Calculable.

SG - Silica Gel - Clean-Up

U - Indicates the compound was analyzed for, but not detected.

N-Nitrosodiphenylamine decomposes and cannot be separated from Diphenylamine using Method 8270. The result reported for each analyte is a combined concentration.

Reported results are not rounded until the final step prior to reporting. Therefore, calculated parameters that are typically reported as "Total" may vary slightly from the sum of the reported component parameters.

Pace Analytical is TNI accredited. Contact your Pace PM for the current list of accredited analytes.

TNI - The NELAC Institute.



QUALITY CONTROL DATA CROSS REFERENCE TABLE

Project: Quarterly
Pace Project No.: 60390585
Analytical

Lab ID	Sample ID	QC Batch Method	QC Batch	Analytical Method	Batch
60390585002	2576 Q Ave	EPA 552.3	794302	EPA 552.3	794372
60390585001	2576 Q Ave	EPA 524.2	793157		

Pace Analytical [®] Sample Condition U	lpon Receip	t	WO#:60390585
Client Name:	PEX C EC	I 🗆 bel Used	Pace Xroads Client Other Yes No
Packing Material: Bubble Wrap Bubble Bags A Thermometer Used: Type o	f Ice: Wet BI	am □ ue Noi	None Other Date and initials of person/-/-3-2
Cooler Temperature (°C): As-read <u>//6</u> Corr. Fact Temperature should be above freezing to 6°C	ior 0.0	Correct	ed examining contents:
Chain of Custody present:	VYes 🗆 No	□n/A	
Chain of Custody relinquished:		□n/a	
Samples arrived within holding time:	Yes 🗆 No	□n/A	
Short Hold Time analyses (<72hr):	Yes No	□n/a	
Rush Turn Around Time requested:	□Yes ØNo	□n/a	
Sufficient volume:	∏res ⊡No	□n/a	
Correct containers used:	 ØYes □No	□n/a	
Pace containers used:	Yes 🗆 No	□n/A	
Containers intact:	ZYes □No	□n/a	
Unpreserved 5035A / TX1005/1006 soils frozen in 48hrs?	□Yes □No		
Filtered volume received for dissolved tests?	□Yes □No		
Sample labels match COC: Date / time / ID / analyses	⊠Yes □No	 N/A	
Samples contain multiple phases?			
Containers requiring pH preservation in compliance? (HNO ₃ , H ₂ SO ₄ , HCl<2; NaOH>9 Sulfide, NaOH>10 Cyanide) (Exceptions: VOA, Micro, O&G, KS TPH, OK-DRO)	□Yes □No		List sample IDs, volumes, lot #'s of preservative and the date/time added.
Cyanide water sample checks:	□Yes □No		
Potassium iodide test strip turns blue/purple? (Preserve)	□Yes □No		
Trip Blank present:	□Yes ØNo		
Headspace in VOA vials (>6mm):	□Yes ØNo	□n/A	
Samples from USDA Regulated Area: State:	□Yes □No	ØN/A	
Additional labels attached to 5035A / TX1005 vials in the field]? □Yes □No	ZN/A	
Client Notification/ Resolution: Copy COC	to Client? Y	N	Field Data Required? Y / N
Person Contacted: Date/ Comments/ Resolution:	Time:		
Project Manager Review:		Dat	e:

					And Providence of	19.28	12	11	10	9	œ	7	5	сл	4	ω	N		ITEM #	Nednesi	Phone:	Email:	Herington	Address:	Company	Section 4						
						ADDITIONAL COMMENTS											2576 Q AVE	2576 Q Auc	SAMPLE ID One Character per box. (A-Z, 0-9 / , -) Sample Ids must be unique		NONE Fax	waterplant@cityofherington.com	ı, KS 67449	17 N. Broadway	Clicy of Herington	A Client Information:	WYW PACELABS.CON Submitting a sample v	Pace Analytical				
					Ne	and the state of the state of the													MATRIX CODE Drinking Water DW Water WT Water WT SolUSolid SL Oll Wipe SL Olther OT Tissue TS		Project #:	Project Nar	Durchase (Copy To:	Report To:	Required P	via this chain of custoc Section B					
					1:tehe	RELINQ											540	Du G	MATRIX CODE (see valid codes to left) SAMPLE TYPE (G=GRAB C=COMP)			ne: Ou	Inder #		Alt, Jasc	roject Info	dy constitu					
SIGNATURE of SAMPL		dS			n adit	UISHED BY / AFFI											1-12-22-21-3	1-122	CC START DATE TI			larterly		8	З	rmation:	ites acknowled					
	PRINT Na	MPLER NAI			A	ILIATION											Sfm 1-12-2	Pm 1-12-2									gment and	CHA The Cr				
	me of SAMPI	ME AND SIG	+		1-12-	DATE											12. 25 A	7 Di Japon									acceptance	IN-OF-				
ER:	ER?	VATUR			4			_	-	-	-	+	+-	-	+	-	-	- Li	# OF CONTAINERS		Pac	Pac	Pac		Atte	Invo	of the Sec					
mit	3	m				20	TIME	TIME			100										Unpreserved		e Profi	e Proje	e Quot	ipany i	ntion:	vice Inf	Pace tion C	STC		
he	たい				for										-	-	-	_	H2SO4		le #:	ect Ma	.0.	vame.		format	lerms	GAL				
2	C			\backslash	$\left \right\rangle$		00000	+	-			+			+	+	+	+	HCI		116	nager		1		ion:	s and	DOC				
R	-				Į,	1		+-	+	-									NaOH Vativ		15	ъ		1			Conc	UME				
Ra	J)					ACCE							_		_	_	_	\times	Na2S2O3			etra.c	1	1	1	Ì	CIONS	N St				
$\langle \rangle$	7	"是		0					-		+	-	_		+	+	×	-	Other			raddoo					TOULIN	All re				
	7	である			M	BYIA													Analyses Test Y/N			:k@pa					1 at nu	Re levan				
					R	FILIAT									_				THM (Florida)	Sector Sector		celabs					tps://i	qu field				
DATE		1.9			Ψ,	- OZ		-		+		-	+-	+-	+			-		Requ		;.com,					nto.pa	s mu				
Signe					13			-	+		-									ested							lCelar	st be				
d.					()	Y	and the second													Analy							. 7	0	215			
i.		「「「「			13	D		_	_		+	_	+	+	+	+-	+	+		sis Fil								LIE	3	5		
ئو			8		0	ΠE	14 m	+	+	-	+	+	+							tered	Γ	al regel	1	「「「「				NT	PMC	Ħ		
6					6		1											_		(YIN)		Statistics.	anti-second second s	国際が				ý		~		
					208	TIME	and the second s			+	_	_		_	+	+	+			NEW PHIL		12 3 4 5	and the second se	No. of Concession, Name		5	٦	Ĩ	-	č		
			_	_	$\left \right\rangle$	1000	100			+	-	-	-		+	+	-	-				s		Reo		age		<u>a</u>		G		
TEM	1P in C	;			1%	A Lot	1.1811											_	Residual Chlorine (Y/N)	12.00	Ļ	tate /		ulato		ľ			Jue	4		
Rec	eived	on				SAM		Τ													ŝ	Locati		TV Age		-			on			
ICe (Y/N	1)				K													3			Sec. 100.11	S		Incy					te:			
Cus Seal	tody ed				5	ONDI															ALC: NO	a state of the		THE REAL PROPERTY IN		ç			2			
(Y/N	4) 1					CNO	DAIC														1010000	No.		and and					21	1		
Intac (Y/N	npies ct 1)				9	Contraction of the second	自然合体												11	A. C.		and the second	Ш	同時時		Ľ	Pag	e 11 of	11	3		